
THE DEVIL'S TOUR
Devizes + District Motor Club - 15th/16th April 2017

OVERALL POSITIONS AT MC2 (After Test 7)

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Time Pos Cls Pos

20 Keith Lane Martin Lane Ford Ka S 11:13 1

4 Brendan Wellman Daniel Pidgeon Peugeot 206 GTi E 11:14 2 1 0:01 0:01

5 Phil Harris Shaun Layland Daihatsu Sirion E 11:31 3 2 0:18 0:17

3 Paul Sharp Simon Harris Rover 25 E 11:40 4 3 0:27 0:09

1 Tim Owen Jake Ramsden Citroen Saxo E 11:43 5 4 0:30 0:03

19 Lucas Redwood Rob Newell Ford Escort S 11:44 6 1 0:31 0:01

11 Paul Watts Paul Waterton MG ZR E 11:49 7 5 0:36 0:05

26 Phillip Luxton Alex Giles-Townsend MG ZR N 11:52 8 1 0:39 0:03

2 Simon Heywood Sam Treleaven Honda Civic E 12:01 9 6 0:48 0:09

6 Roger Holder Peter Barnard Honda Civic E 12:01 10 7 0:48 0:00

7 Alan Wakeman Tony Brooks Rover 214 Si E 12:02 11 8 0:49 0:01

10 Tom Jefferis Andrew Lowe Ford Escort RS E 12:06 12 9 0:53 0:04

16 Sheldon Furby Gavin Rogers MG ZR E 12:15 13 10 1:02 0:09

15 Jon Prior Worth Birkill MG ZR E 12:17 14 11 1:04 0:02

24 Ethan Davies Ben Duke Proton Satria GTi S 12:27 15 2 1:14 0:10

25 Jeff Fields Rob Smithson MG ZR N 12:31 16 2 1:18 0:04

17 Mike Burrows Peter Cox Ford Puma E 12:46 17 12 1:33 0:15

12 Paul Prance Derek Drayton Renault Megane Coupe E 12:59 18 13 1:46 0:13

9 Haydn Marks Brian Cammack BMW 318 Ti Compact E 13:13 19 14 2:00 0:14

22 John Parsons Peter Littlefield MG ZR S 13:42 20 3 2:29 0:29

14 Graham Child Kevin Ablitt Ford Escort E 13:48 21 15 2:35 0:06
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21 David Lobb Jim Bowie Vauxhall Corsa S 14:23 22 4 3:10 0:35

18 Mike McNulty Mark Dunkerley MG ZR S 14:32 23 5 3:19 0:09

27 Aubrey Bage Shaun Tolman Rover 200 N 15:21 24 3 4:08 0:49

23 Andy Hamlyn Darren Stevens Mazda MX5 S 24:38 25 6 13:25 9:17

8 Dave Clifford Peter Blackett BMW 318i Compact E 25:53 26 16 14:40 1:15

28 Steve Wellman Jeff Newsum Nissan Micra C 14:56 1 3:43
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